PUBLIC NOTICE

DUMFRIES AND GALLOWAY COUNCIL
(U785a STATION ROAD, LOCKERBIE)
(TEMPORARY TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT)
ORDER 2017

Notice is given that, Dumfries and Galloway Council has made an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 to temporarily suspend parking on the south side of Station Road, Lockerbie during five periods of planned essential railway works as detailed below.

The temporary traffic management (suspension of parking) is necessary to ease access / egress to Lockerbie Station Square by replacement coaches.

	
	from
	to

	U785a Station Road – southern side between High Street and Station Square
	18:00 Friday 14th April 2017
	02:00 Tuesday 18th April 2017

	
	18:00 Friday 21st April 2017
	17:00 Sunday 23rd April 2017

	
	18:00 Friday 28th April 2017
	02:00 Tuesday 2nd May 2017

	
	18:00 Friday 5th May 2017
	17:00 Sunday 7th May 2017

	
	18:00 Friday 26th May 2017
	02:00 Tuesday 29th May 2017
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